Mr. Harshit Kumar Goyal, Independent Registered Valuer (IBBI Reg No. IBBI/RV/11/2021/14251) having office
at 401, 4th Floor, Apeksha Rudraksh, Murlipura, Opp. Murlipura Police Station, Jaipur, Rajasthan – 302039 in
accordance with Regulation 164 & 166A of the ICDR Regulations (“Valuation Report”).

Accordingly, the floor price in terms of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations is Rs. 170.04/- (Rupees one hundred seventy
and four paise only) per equity Share. The issue price is Rs. 170.04/- (Rupees one hundred seventy and four
paise only) per equity share which is not lower than the minimum price determined in compliance with
applicable provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

The Valuation Report shall be available for inspection by the members and the same may be accessed on the
Company’s website at the link:

https://macobstech.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Valuation-Report-On-Fair-Value-Of-Equity-Shares.pdf

Changes to Point No. 13: Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder(s) Pre-Issue (as on 06-08-2025) Post-Issue

  No. of
Shares held

% of
shareholding

No. of shares
held

%of
shareholding

A Promoters & Promoter
Group Holding

1 Indian

a) Individual 4680000 47.78 5160000 42.03

b) Bodies Corporate - - - -

c)  Any other - - - -

 Sub-Total (A) (1) 4680000 47.78 5160000 42.03

2 Foreign  - - - -

a) Bodies Corporate - - - -

 Sub-Total (A) (2) - - - -

 Total Promoters &
Promoter Group Holding
(A)

4680000 47.78 5160000 42.03

B Non-Promoters Holding - - - -

1 Institutional Investors - - - -

a) Mutual Funds - - - -

b) FPI - - - -

c) Alternate Investment
Funds

156800 1.60 156800 1.27

d) Foreign Companies - - - -

e) Insurance Companies - - - -

f) NBFCs registered with RBI - - - -

 Sub-Total (B) (1) 156800 1.60 156800 1.27

https://macobstech.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Valuation-Report-On-Fair-Value-Of-Equity-Shares.pdf

2 Institutions (foreign) - - - -

 Foreign Direct Investment - - - -

 Foreign Ventures Capital
Investors

- - - -

 Foreign Portfolio Investors
Category- I

- - - -

 Foreign Portfolio Investors
category-II

- - - -

 Sub-Total (B)(2) - - - -

3 Central Government/ State
Government

- - - -

 Sub-Total (B)(3) - - - -

4 Non-Institutions - - - -

a) Resident Individuals 3904800 39.86 3904800 39.86

b) NBFCs registered with RBI - - - -